LAANE-VIRUMAA NOORTE 2009.a.TALVISED KERGEJOUSTIKU
MEISTRIVOISTLUSED "C" vanuseklassile

TUDRUKUD
60 m jooks
1 RAHEL KALLAS
2 HELENA KIRS
3 CELINE AROS
4 KAILE ADUSOO
5 KIRKE-MAARJA JARVESAAR
6 LAURA KALLAS
7 BIRGIT NEEME
8 GLORIA REINULA
9 PIIA PHLAK
10 TEELE ENGASTE
11 HEGLE-MARIS VEEREMAA
12 RIKI-BRIGITA MITT
13 KERSTI SIRGE
14 KEITI KLEITZ
15 ELINA TAHK
16 KATLIN TILGA
17 KERTTU LEIMANN
18 MAARION HAVI
19 IRIS LEIST
20 KARMEN AHERMA
21 KATLIN KROLL
22 MARI-LIIS KASKEMA
23 KETTER KORE
24 TRIINU EILO
60 m tokkejooks
1 MARTA JAMSJA
2 TUULE SIRELI MAE
3 KERSTI SIRGE
4 HELENA KIRS
5 KAILE ADUSOO
6 BIRGIT NEEME
7 LAURA KALLAS
8 TEELE ENGASTE
9 KIRKE-MAARJA JARVESAAR
10 GLORIA REINULA
11 ELINA TAHK
12 RIKI-BRIGITA MITT
13 KATLIN TILGA
14 IRIS LEIST
15 KEITI KLEITZ
16 TRIINU EILO
17 MARI-LIIS KASKEMA
18 KARMEN AHERMA
19 MAARION HAVI
kaugushipe
1 RAHEL KALLAS
2 TUULE SIRELI MAE
3 MARTA JAMSJA
4 LAURA KALLAS
5 KIRKE-MAARJA JARVESAAR
6 CELINE AROS
7 BIRGIT NEEME
8 TEELE ENGASTE

1996
1996
1996
1997
23.12.96
1997
22.9.96
1996
14.10.96
1997
15.8.97
21.12.96
3.5.97
29.11.96
1997
22.9.96
20.11.96
1997
23.5.97
1997
16.7.97
31.7.97
6.7.97
1996

1996
1996
3.5.97
1996
1997
22.9.96
1997
1997
23.12.96
1996
1996
21.12.96
22.09.96
23.5.97
29.11,96
1996
31.7.97
1997
1997

1996
1996
1996
1997
23.12.96
1996
22.9.96
1997

RG

RRG
RRG
RRG
Rakke
RG
Tamsalu
RRG
Rakke
RRG
Tamsalu
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
RRG
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
RRG
V.-Maarja
RRG
V.-Maarja
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

Kadrina
Tudu
Tamsalu
RRG
RRG
Tamsalu
RG

RRG
Rakke
RRG
RRG
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
V.-Maarja
RRG
RRG

RG
Tudu
Kadrina
RG
Rakke
RRG
Tamsalu
RRG

Lehekilg 1

9,40
9,42
9,60
9,69
9,72
9,76
9,77
9,88
9,94
9,95
10,00
10,04
10,07
10,18
10,21
10,26
10,26
10,39
10,40
10,46
10,46
10,56
10,58
10,61

10,50
11,02
11,82
11,86
11,86
11,86
11,87
11,93
11,94
12,00
12,19
12,29
12,58
12,68
13,09
13,12
13,78
14,00
14,26

4.32
4.22
4.19
4.02
3.84
3,78
3.75
3.70

11.veebruar 2009.a.



9 ELINA TAHK
10 KERSTI SIRGE
11 KEITI KLEITZ
12 RIKI-BRIGITA MITT
13 HEGLE-MARIS VEEREMAA
14 KERTTU LEIMANN
15 MARI-LIIS KASKEMA
16 KARMEN AHERMA
17 KATLIN KROLL
18 IRIS LEIST
19 KETTER KORE
20 KATLIN TILGA
21 TRIINU EILO
kdrgushipe
1 RAHEL KALLAS
2 MARTA JAMSJA
3 TEELE ENGASTE
4 TUULE SIRELI MAE
kuulitduge
1 RAHEL KALLAS
2 TUULE SIRELI MAE
3 KIRKE-MAARJA JARVESAAR
4 LAURA KALLAS
5 KERSTI SIRGE
6 MARTA JAMSJA
7 KATLIN TILGA
8 TRIINU EILO
9 KERLY KUBRI
10 KETTER KORE
11 LINDA LIS TANNI
12 MARI-LIIS KASKEMA
13 KEITI KLEITZ
14 KATLIN KROLL
15 KERTTU LEIMANN
16 HEGLE-MARIS VEEREMAA
POISID
60 m jooks
1 KERT VAHISALU
2 ELNOR HALILOV
3 PRIIT ROOSIVALI
4 TANEL SOKOLOV
5 ALEKSANDER SEPP
6 DENIS ZEMSKI
7 MARTIS MARKUS
8 KAUPO SAARMANN
9 TAIR STALBERG
10 ERKKI SILLAMAA
11 EERIK SILLAMAA
12 GEORG LAUR
13 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN
60 m tokkejooks
1 KASPAR HAAVAJOE
2 KAUPO SAARMANN
3 KAAREL HAAVAJOE
4 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS
5 TAIR STALBERG
6 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN
7 KERT VAHISALU
8 GEORG LAUR

1997
3.5.97
29.11.96
21.12.96
15.8.97
20.11.96
31.7.97
1997
16.7.97
23.5.97
6.6.97
22.9.96
1996

1996
1996
1997
1996

1996
1996
23.12.96
1997
3.5.97
1996
1996
1996
1997
6.7.97
1997
31.7.97
29.11.96
16.7.97
20.11.96
15.8.97

9.1.96
31.12.97
1997
11.5.97
7.12.97
4.3.97
4.12.96
12.1.96
25.1.97
1997
1996
1997
1996

1996
12.1.96
1996
1996
25.1.97
1996
9.1.96
1997

RRG
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
V.-Maarja
RRG
V.-Maarja
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

RG
Kadrina
RRG
Tudu

RG

Tudu
Rakke
RG
Tamsalu
Kadrina
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
R.L.AK
Tamsalu
RRG
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

Tamsalu
Tamsalu
R.L.AK
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Vajangu
V.-Maarja
Simuna
Simuna
R.L.AK
R.L.AK

Kadrina
Vajangu
Kadrina
Sémeru
V.-Maarja
R.L.AK
Tamsalu
R.L.AK

Lehekilg 2

3.67
3.63
3.61
3.59
3.56
3.54
3.31
3.26
3.21
3.20
3.19
3.10
3.04

1.30
1.25
1.25
1.20

10.76
9.47
9.31
9.18
8.05
7.79
7.55
7.52
7.47
7.31
7.02
6.37
6.36
6.30
5.92
5.37

9,89
10,04
10,40
10,51
10,62
10,94
10,98
8,99
9,24
9,60
9,64
9,68
9,75

9,81

10,53
10,64
10,79
10,82
11,34
11,44
11,55



9 KERT OJASAAR
10 ELNOR HALILOV
11 MARTIS MARKUS
12 DENIS ZEMSKI
13 ALEKSANDER SEPP
kaugushipe
1 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS
2 TAIR STALBERG
3 KAUPO SAARMANN
4 KAAREL HAAVAJOE
5 EERIK SILLAMAA
6 KERDO KULLAMAE
7 ERKKI SILLAMAA
8 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN
9 GEORG HARALD NAGEL
10 KERT VAHISALU
11 ELNOR HALILOV
12 KERT OJSAAR
13 KARL JOONAS LETT
14 PRIIT ROOSIVALI
15 TANEL SOKOLOV
16 ALEKSANDER SEPP
17 DENIS ZEMSKI
18 MARTIS MARKUS
kdrgushipe
1 KASPAR HAAVAJOE
2 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS
3 KERT OJASAAR
4 KAAREL HAAVAJOE
5 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN
6 GEORG HARALD NAGEL
7 EERIK SILLAMAA
8 KARL JOONAS LETT
9 KAUPO SAARMANN
10 ERKKI SILLAMAA
11 PRIIT ROOSIVALI
12 ELNOR HALILOV
kuulitduge
1 KAUPO SAARMANN
2 KAAREL HAAVAJOE
3 ROMET KIRSCH
4 SANDER KOMP
5 KERT OJASAAR
6 GEORG HARALD NAGEL
7 DENIS ZEMSKI
8 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN
9 GEORG LAUR
10 PRIIT ROOSIVALI
11 KASPAR HAAVAJOE
12 TANEL SOKOLOV
13 ALEKSANDER SEPP
14 ELNOR HALILOV
15 MARTIS MARKUS

Jaak Vettik
Peakohtunik

1996
31.12.97
4.12.96
4.3.97
1997

1996
25.1.97
12.1.96

1996

1996

1996

1997

1996

1997

9.1.96
31.12.97

1996

1996

1997
11.5.96
7.12.97

4.3.97
4.12.96

1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1996
1996
12.1.96
1997
1997
31.12.97

12.1.96
1996
1996

12.5.96
1996
1997

4.3.97
1996
1997
1997
1996

11.5.96

7.12.97

31.12.97
4.12.96

Simuna

Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

Sémeru
V.-Maarja
Vajangu
Kadrina
Simuna
R.L.AK
Simuna
R.L.AK
Kadrina
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Simuna
Simuna
R.L.AK
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

Kadrina
Sémeru
Simuna
Kadrina
R.L.AK
Kadrina
Simuna
Simuna
Vajangu
Simuna
R.L.AK
Tamsalu

Vajangu
Kadrina
Kadrina
V.-Maarja
Simuna
Kadrina
Tamsalu
R.L.AK
R.L.AK
R.L.AK
Kadrina
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

Lehekilg 3

11,57
12,96
13,08
14,05
15,65

4.51
4.43
4.41
4.36
4.16
4.10
3.98
3.92
3.79
3.69
3.66
3.65
3.48
3.42
3.36
3.30
3.20
3.05

1.40
1.40
1.35
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.10

11.94
9.58
9.42
9.15
7.99
7.60
7.59
7.51
7.31
7.17
6.64
6.42
5.68
5.61
5.37



